As Adopted by the Senate

133rd General Assembly Regular Session 2019-2020

S. R. No. 305

1

5

6

7

9

10

11

12

1.3

14

15

16

17

18

19

2.0

21

22

2.3

24

25

26

Senator Kunze

A RESOLUTION

Honoring Stephanie Sipe as the Ohio winner of the 2019 Doodle for Google competition.

WHEREAS, The members of the Senate of the 133rd General
Assembly of Ohio are pleased to extend special recognition to
Stephanie Sipe, a fourth-grade student at J.W. Reason Elementary
School, on being selected as the winner for the State of Ohio in
the 2019 Doodle for Google contest; and
WHEREAS, Beautiful, bold, breathtaking, and bright, Stephanie
Sipe's winning entry has established her as a promising artist.
Prompted by the theme "When I grow up I hope " she captured the

Sipe's winning entry has established her as a promising artist. Prompted by the theme "When I grow up, I hope...," she captured the essence of childhood by saying she hoped to jump into outer space and dance on the clouds, and her drawing was a colorful depiction of her skating around the rings of Saturn with her best friend. Indeed, this distinction is a justifiable source of pride and an excellent reflection not only on her but also on her family, on her school community, and on all those who celebrate vision that finds a voice through creativity and confidence; and

WHEREAS, Stephanie Sipe represents other young Ohioans who will not only look for but also devise an outlet for their hopes and imagination to be artistically conveyed. Her enthusiasm and talents will carry her far beyond this endeavor and will be of great benefit throughout her lifetime. We look with anticipation to what she will create next; and

WHEREAS, The arts are an integral component of our culture and heritage, helping people communicate across national and societal barriers as well as uniting artists and their audiences in a meaningful shared experience. We look with optimism to Stephanie Sipe continuing her development to become a thriving

S. R. No. 305 As Adopted by the Senate	Page 2
member of the next artistic generation. She has certainly shared	27
the richness and beauty of expressing hope for the future, and she	28
is worthy of admiration and celebration; therefore be it	29
RESOLVED, That we, the members of the Senate of the 133rd	30
General Assembly of Ohio, in adopting this Resolution, commend	31
Stephanie Sipe on her remarkable accomplishment and extend best	32
wishes for ongoing success and support in all her endeavors; and	33
be it further	34
RESOLVED, That the Clerk of the Senate transmit a duly	35
authenticated copy of this Resolution to Stephanie Sipe.	36

S. R. No. 305